DEWATERING
& CONSTRUCTION
Industry Guide
Motion.com.au
Motion delivers a world-class customer-first
approach to everything we do. This has firmly
established our business as the leader in the market,
providing excellence and expertise in industrial

TEMPERATURE: - 20°C to +70°C
ADVANTAGES:
•	 Excellent resistance to ageing, atmospheric conditions
and ozone
•	 Tough, durable, easy to handle and maintain
•	 UV stabilised
•	 Excellent adhesion strength
•	 Resistance to chemicals and petroleum products
DEWATERING & CONSTRUCTION
OPTIMA® HEAVY DUTY NBR
LAYFLAT HOSE ASSEMBLIES
*Other fittings and attachment methods available upon request
Part Number
ID  Nom. OD Fittings Attachment Method Assembly Length
mm  mm type style type style type metres
04-800-9076-020MFBB 76 3.2 Bauer Male Bauer Female Banding Clamps 20
04-800-9102-020MF 102 3.1 Bauer Male Bauer Female Crimped 20
04-800-9152-020MF 152 3.8 Bauer Male Bauer Female Crimped 20
04-800-9152-025MF 152 3.8 Bauer Male Bauer Female Crimped 25
04-800-9203-020MF 203 4.1 Bauer Male Bauer Female Crimped 20
Industry Guide
5
DEWATERING & CONSTRUCTION
OPTIMA® HEAVY DUTY BLACK

Thickness
Working Pressure Burst Pressure
Tensile
Strength
Weight Length Cut Policy
mm  mm psi psi bar psi bar kg kg/m metres metres
04-820-203-*** 203 ±3 3.6 150 10 450 30 31000 2.8 20 / 100 0
04-820-254-*** 254 ±4 3.8 150 10 450 30 51000 4.15 20 / 100 0
04-820-305-*** 304 ±4 4 150 10 450 30 55000 4.9 20 / 100 0
OPTIMA® HEAVY DUTY BLACK POLYURETHANE
LAYFLAT HOSE ASSEMBLIES
*Other fittings and attachment methods available upon request
Part Number
ID  Nom. OD Fittings Attachment Method Assembly Length
mm  mm type style type style type metres
04-820-9203-020MFBB 203 3.6  Bauer Male Bauer Female Banding 20
04-820-9254-020MFBB 254 3.8  Bauer Male Bauer Female Banding 20
04-820-9305-020MFBB 304 4.0  Bauer Male Bauer Female Banding 20
Industry Guide
6
DEWATERING & CONSTRUCTION
Product Code Size (inches) Description

04-015-203-*** 207 3.0  70 5  2.80  100 10
REINFORCEMENT: High tensile textile cord
INNER TUBE: Red smooth PVC
COVER: Red smooth PVC
SAFETY FACTOR: 3:1
TEMPERATURE: - 20°C to +60°C
ADVANTAGES:
•	 Heavy duty
•	 Abrasion resistant
EXITFLEX® LIGHT DUTY BLUE PVC
LAYFLAT ASSEMBLIES
*Other fittings and attachment methods available upon request
Part Number
ID  Nom. OD Fittings Attachment Method Assembly Length
mm  mm type style type style type metres
04-005-9051-020CEC 53 1.3  Camlock Male Camlock Female Crimped 20
04-005-9076-020CEC 78 1.7  Camlock Male Camlock Female Crimped 20
04-005-9102-020CEC 104 1.8 Camlock Male Camlock Female Crimped 20
Industry Guide
10
EXITFLEX® LIGHT DUTY RED PVC
LAYFLAT ASSEMBLIES
*Other fittings and attachment methods available upon request
Part Number
ID  Nom. OD Fittings Attachment Method Assembly Length
mm  mm type style type style type metres
04-015-9051-020CEC 53 2.0  Camlock Male Camlock Female Crimped 20
04-015-9076-020CEC 79 2.3  Camlock Male Camlock Female Crimped 20
04-015-9102-020CEC 104 2.6  Camlock Male Camlock Female Crimped 20
DEWATERING & CONSTRUCTION
REINFORCEMENT: High tensile textile cord
INNER TUBE: Black smooth SBR blend
COVER: Clear smooth PVC-P